
Location: Telephone tie-in Date: 12/3/19

Time: 10:00 AM

Team Members:
Name Email Agency/Vendor Phone
Cat Arsenault Cat.arsenault@ct.gov DCP (860) 713-6090

Alex Balzano balzano@ctserc.org CT SERC (860) 632-1485

Angelo Cavaliere Angelo.cavaliere@ct.gov DMV (860) 263-5311

Van Kolton kolton@ctserc.org CT SERC

Nancy Dittes nancy.dittes@ct.gov BETP (860) 827-2758

Josh Hershman Joshua.hershman@ct.gov DOI (860) 297-3995

Paul Hinsch Paul.hinsch@ct.gov OPM (860) 418-6429

Joseph Joseph (DSS) Joseph.joseph@ct.gov DSS (860) 424-5658

Holly King king@ctserc.org CT SERC (860) 632-1485

Shane Mallory shane.mallory@ct.gov DAS (860) 713-5682

John McCarthy john.mccarthy@ct.gov DCF (860) 550-6668

Cynthia Petruzzello Cynthia.petruzzello@ctinnovations.com CT Innovations (860) 258-7858

Eric Shrago Eric.shrago@CTgreenbank.com CT Greenbank (860) 357-5676

Joseph Spada Joseph.spada@ct.gov DCF (860) 550-6662

Patrick Tallarita Patrick.tallarita@ct.gov DOL (860) 263-6100

Team Charge:

Attendees: S. Mallory, J. McCarthy, C. Petruzzello, J. Hershmann, E. Shrago, V. Kolton

Meeting Minutes

Topic Discussion

Snow storm

Discuss meeting 

minutes

Discuss next report 

out to full committee 

this Friday

Presentation by Steve 

from DAS Fleet re: the 

installation of 

charging stations for 

electric cars

Any other discussion

Adjournment

Set Meeting Calendar 

and Discuss SSO 

Sustainability in Lease Leased Space Project Team Meeting

Develop materials and plans for how agencies can be sustainable in a leased space, 

including optimizing communication between landlords and lessees regarding 

sustainability and supporting project deployment in lease spaces.

Meeting was adjourned at 10:15

Due to storm, meeting was held via telephone tie-in

Meeting minutes are being posted by Nancy Morse, office assistant to John 

McCarthy

Not our turn to report out because the next meeting is an even month. 

Next turn to report is January.

Steve had to reschedule. Steve is currently working on state-owned 

buildings. Working with utilities. Developing policies regarding use of 

charging stations. Not focusing on leased properties yet.

None brought up

Shane to send out standard lease to everyone
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